# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7316445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARROT INC.	03/10/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIVOT HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1010 COMMERCIAL STREET, SUITE C	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7610919
Application Number:	12590073
Patent Number:	9675275
Patent Number:	9420971
Application Number:	15213265
Application Number:	15619109
Application Number:	12913254
Patent Number:	10306922
Patent Number:	9861126
Patent Number:	10674761
Application Number:	16889617
Patent Number:	11209417
Application Number:	17456070
Patent Number:	10206572
Patent Number:	10335032
Patent Number:	10674913
Patent Number:	11278203
Application Number:	17650750
Patent Number:	11257583
Application Number:	17450656

PATENT REEL: 059858 FRAME: 0305

507269524

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17132513
Application Number:	17132551
Application Number:	17132581
Application Number:	60575679
Application Number:	61254685
Application Number:	61255427
Application Number:	61902646
Application Number:	62143924
Application Number:	62955214
Application Number:	62955219
Application Number:	6295555
Application Number:	62955558
Application Number:	62955561

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6502424210

Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PVTH-X-Z001.00-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: JOHNEY U. HAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Johney U. Han/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PVTHXZ00100\_20220505\_change\_of\_name\_to\_PVTH#page1.tif source=PVTHXZ00100\_20220505\_change\_of\_name\_to\_PVTH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059858 FRAME: 0306

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARROT INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARROT INC." TO "PIVOT HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.



SR# 20220955918

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203064260 Date: 03-31-22

**PATENT** REEL: 059858 FRAME: 0307 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:11 PM 03/10/2022
FILED 03:11 PM 03/10/2022
SR 20220955918 - File Number 5714619

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## TO AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### CARROT INC.

Carrot Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Carrot Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on March 20, 2015 under the name Carrot Sense, Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was amended and restated on March 31, 2015, June 29, 2016, August 8, 2017, October 10, 2018, March 23, 2020 and September 29, 2021.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law, and restates, integrates and amends the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Pivot Health Technologies Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation's initial Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 20, 2015, under its original name, Carrot Sense, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Carrot Inc. on February 15, 2022.

By: /s/ David S. Utley, M.D.

David S. Utley, M.D.

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 059858 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 05/05/2022